CITY OF SHOREACRES’ ELECTION CALENDAR - MAY 9, 2009

Positions Open: Three (3) Council Positions-at-Large
Incumbents: Aldermen Dolly Arons, Richard Adams, and Dana Woodruff.

(Saturday, February 7, 2009) or
Monday, February 9, 2009.

Monday, March 9, 2009

Tuesday, March 10, 2009
Monday, March 16, 2009

Tuesday, March 17, 2009
Thursday, April 9, 2009

Monday, April 27, 2009
Friday, May 1, 2009

Tuesday, May 5, 2009
Saturday, May 9, 2009

Monday, May 18, 2008

First date to apply for a place on the ballot for
both declared candidates and write-in
candidates. (It is recommended that you file the
form "Appointment of a Campaign Treasurer" when
you file for a place on the ballot.)

NOTE: (1) Since a person may not file earlier than the
30" day before the deadline, and the deadline is extended
to the 61% day, the 91* day rather than the 92™ day
becomes the first day for both of these actions. (2) The
City Secretary’s Office is not required to be open on
Saturday or Sunday for either of these activities.

Last date to file for place on ballot for declared
candidates. Applications must be received by 5:00 p.m.

Drawing at City Hall for placement on the ballot at
5:15 p.m.

First date to accept applications for voting by mail ballot.

Last day for a write-in candidate to declare candidacy.
Applications must be received by 5:00 p.m.

Last day for a candidate to withdraw.

Last date for filing "Appointment of a Campaign
Treasurer" and first "Campaign Finance Report".
Reports must be filed with City Secretary no later
than 5:00 p.m.

L.ast date to register to vote in city election. Must register
with Harris County Registrar's Office in person or by mail.

First date to vote early by personal appearance.

Last date to receive application in person for a ballot to
be voted by mail. Must be received by 5:30 p.m.

Due date to file the second "Campaign Finance Report"
with City Secretary by 12:00 noon. Must be filed by all
candidates who have not elected modified reporting.

Last date to receive application by mail for ballot to be
voted by mail.

Early voting by personal appearance ends.

ELECTION DAY, VOTING TAKES PLACE IN
CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS FROM
7:00 A.M. UNTIL 7:00 P.M.

Canvass of Election at City Council Meeting in
City Hall Council Chambers at 7:00 p.m.



